2019 Summer Show
Plant Classes (Alphabetized)

Species
Acharagma
Adenia

Adenium
Adromischus
Aeonium

Agave

Alluaudia

Aloe African

Aloe hybrids

Aloe Madagascar
Aloinopsis
Ancistrocactus
Any Other Cactus Genus
Any Other Succulent Genus
Anything Goes
Argyroderma
Ariocarpus
Asteraceae
Astroloba
Astrophytum
Aztekium

B

Baja Succulent
Beaucarnea
Blossfeldia
Bromeliaceae
Buiningia

Bulbs

Bursera

(o

Cactus Collections
Calibanus
Calyptrotheca
Caralluma
Caudiciforms and Geophytes
Ceropegia

Cintia

Cissus
Conophytum
Copiapoa
Coryphantha
Cotyledon
Crassula

Crested Cacti
Crested Succulents
Cucurbitaceae
Cycads
Cynanchum
Cyphostemma

D

Decarya
Dendrosenecio
Denmoza
Didierea
Didiereaceae
Discocactus

Class
16
99
67
75
73
83
93
80
82
81
65
17
47X
107X
111
65
18
89
84
19
20

113
85

90
14
102
97

108
85
93
70

71

101
63

16
74
75
42
106
92
103
71
101

93
98

93
93

Species

Dish Gardens

Displays and Exhibits
Dorstenia

Dracaena

Dudleya

E

Echeveria

Echinocactus
Echinocereus, pectinate spines
Echinocereus, straight spines
Echinofossulocactus
Echinopsis

Epiphytic Cacti
Epithelantha

Eriosyce

Erodium

Escobaria

Espostoa

Euphorbia aeruginosa
Euphorbia ankarensis
Euphorbia antisyphilitica
Euphorbia arida
Euphorbia autropurpurea
Euphorbia ballyana
Euphorbia balsamifera
Euphorbia beharensis
Euphorbia bogensis
Euphorbia bossier
Euphorbia bupleurifolia
Euphorbia buruana
Euphorbia canariensis
Euphorbia capsaintemariensis
Euphorbia caput-medusae
Euphorbia clava
Euphorbia clavarioides
Euphorbia clavigera
Euphorbia columnaris
Euphorbia crispa
Euphorbia croizatii

Euphorbia cylindrifolia v tuberifera
Euphorbia cylindrifolia v. cylindrifolia

Euphorbia decaryi v tuberosa
Euphorbia decaryi v. decaryi
Euphorbia decaryi v. spirosticha
Euphorbia decepta
Euphorbia didiereoides
Euphorbia ellenbeckii
Euphorbia enopla

Euphorbia esculenta
Euphorbia fanshawei
Euphorbia fasciculata
Euphorbia ferox

Euphorbia flanaganii
Euphorbia francoisii
Euphorbia fruticosa
Euphorbia gariepina

Class
110
117
96
85
76

55

Species

Euphorbia genoudiana
Euphorbia globosa
Euphorbia glochidiata
Euphorbia grandicornis
Euphorbia groenewaldii
Euphorbia halleri
Euphorbia hallii
Euphorbia hamata
Euphorbia hedyotoides
Euphorbia heterochroma
Euphorbia horombensis
Euphorbia horrida
Euphorbia inermis
Euphorbia knuthii
Euphorbia lambii
Euphorbia leucodendron
Euphorbia lignosa
Euphorbia lophogona
Euphorbia loricata
Euphorbia meloformis
Euphorbia milii
Euphorbia millotii
Euphorbia misera
Euphorbia moratii
Euphorbia multiramosa
Euphorbia namaquensis
Euphorbia neohumbertii
Euphorbia neriifolia
Euphorbia obesa
Euphorbia pachypodioides
Euphorbia pedilanthioides
Euphorbia pentops
Euphorbia platyclada
Euphorbia poissonii
Euphorbia polycephala
Euphorbia primifolia
Euphorbia primulifolia
Euphorbia pugniformis
Euphorbia schoenlandii
Euphorbia selenifolia
Euphorbia stellaespina
Euphorbia stellata
Euphorbia stenoclada
Euphorbia subsalsa
Euphorbia suppressa
Euphorbia suzannae
Euphorbia tirucalli
Euphorbia trichadenia
Euphorbia trigona
Euphorbia tuberosa
Euphorbia tubiglans
Euphorbia unispina
Euphorbia viguieri
Euphorbia weberbaueri
Euphorbia xantii
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Class
59
49
49
49
54
49
49
49
57
49
59
48
51
54
49
57
49
58
49
53
59
55
60
55
52
52
58
50
53
58
58
52
57
50
49
49
56
51
52
49
48
54
57
49
52
53
57
49
49
49
53
50
58
60
60



2019 Summer Show

Plant Classes (Alphabetized)

Species

F

Fenestraria

Ferocactus

Ficus

Fockea

Fouquieria
Fouquieriaceae

Frailea

G

Gasteria

Geraniaceae

Geranium

Grafted Succulent
Graptopetalum
Gymnocactus
Gymnocalycium, clumping
Gymnocalycium, solitary
H

Hamatocactus

Haworthia

Haworthia hybrids
Hoodia

Hoya

Huernia

Hypseocharis

J

Jatropha

K

Kalanchoe

L

Leuchtenbergia

Lithops

Lobivia

M

Mammillaria acultzingensis
Mammillaria albescens
Mammillaria albiarmata
Mammillaria albicans
Mammillaria albicoma
Mammillaria albiflora
Mammillaria albilanata
Mammillaria amajacensis
Mammillaria angelensis
Mammillaria anniana
Mammillaria apamensis
Mammillaria arachnoidea
Mammillaria aramberri
Mammillaria arida
Mammillaria armillata
Mammillaria ascensionis
Mammillaria aureiceps
Mammillaria aureilanata
Mammillaria aureispina
Mammillaria backebergiana
Mammillaria bambusiphila
Mammillaria barbata

Class

65
25
96
72
94
94
1

84
95
95
114
79
26
7

8

27
86
87
70
71
70
95

61

78

27
64
5

41
33
36
32
33
34
41
36
32
33
33
33
36
36
32
40
33
34
38
38
38
32

Species

Mammillaria baumii
Mammillaria baxteriana
Mammillaria beiselii
Mammillaria bella
Mammillaria beneckei
Mammillaria berkiana
Mammillaria blossfeldiana
Mammillaria bocasana
Mammillaria bocensis
Mammillaria boelderliana
Mammillaria bombycina
Mammillaria boolii
Mammillaria brandegeei
Mammillaria bravoae
Mammillaria camptotricha
Mammillaria candida
Mammillaria canelensis
Mammillaria capensis
Mammillaria carmenae
Mammillaria carnea
Mammillaria carretii
Mammillaria centralifera
Mammillaria cerralboa
Mammillaria chionocephala
Mammillaria coahuilensis
Mammillaria collinsii
Mammillaria columbiana
Mammillaria compressa
Mammillaria conspicua
Mammillaria craigii
Mammillaria crinita
Mammillaria crucigera
Mammillaria dasyacantha
Mammillaria decipiens
Mammillaria deherdtiana
Mammillaria densispina
Mammillaria dioica
Mammillaria discolor
Mammillaria dixanthocentron
Mammillaria dodsonii
Mammillaria dumetorum
Mammillaria duoformis
Mammillaria durispina
Mammillaria duwei
Mammillaria echinaria
Mammillaria egregia
Mammillaria ekmanii
Mammillaria elegans
Mammillaria elongata
Mammillaria eriacantha
Mammillaria ernestil
Mammillaria erythra
Mammillaria erythrosperma
Mammillaria eschauzieri
Mammillaria esperanzaensis
Mammillaria estebanensis

Species

Mammillaria evermanniana
Mammillaria fera-rubra
Mammillaria fittkaui
Mammillaria flavicentra
Mammillaria formosa
Mammillaria fraileana
Mammillaria gabbii
Mammillaria gaumeri
Mammillaria geminispina
Mammillaria gigantea
Mammillaria giselae
Mammillaria glareosa
Mammillaria glassii
Mammillaria goldii
Mammillaria goodridgei
Mammillaria gracilis
Mammillaria grahamii
Mammillaria grusonii
Mammillaria guelzowiana
Mammillaria guerreronis
Mammillaria guillauminiana
Mammillaria gummifera
Mammillaria haageana
Mammillaria hahniana
Mammillaria haitiensis
Mammillaria halbingeri
Mammillaria halei
Mammillaria hamata
Mammillaria haudeana
Mammillaria heidiae
Mammillaria hemisphaerica
Mammillaria hernandezii
Mammillaria herrerae
Mammillaria hertrichiana
Mammillaria heyderi
Mammillaria huitzilopochtlii
Mammillaria humboldtii
Mammillaria hutchisoniana
Mammillaria hyalina
Mammillaria insularis
Mammillaria jaliscana
Mammillaria johnstonii
Mammillaria karwinskiana
Mammillaria klissingiana
Mammillaria knippeliana
Mammillaria kraehenbuehlii
Mammillaria lasiacantha
Mammillaria laui
Mammillaria lenta
Mammillaria leptacantha
Mammillaria leucantha
Mammillaria leucocentra
Mammillaria lewisiana
Mammillaria limonensis
Mammillaria linaresensis
Mammillaria lindsayi
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Class
36
33
39
41
36
32
36
36
36
36
34
36
40
37
32
33
32
36
32
38
39
36
41
36
33
41
31
38
37
32
36
37
34
36
36
41
34
32
34
32
39
36
36
36
36
35
34
34
34
38
40
36
36
39
36
36
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Species

Mammillaria lloydii
Mammillaria longiflora
Mammillaria longimamma
Mammillaria louisae
Mammillaria luethyi
Mammillaria macdougalii
Mammillaria magallanii
Mammillaria magnifica
Mammillaria magnimamma
Mammillaria mainiae
Mammillaria mammillaris
Mammillaria marcosii
Mammillaria maritima
Mammillaria marksiana
Mammillaria mathildae
Mammillaria matudae
Mammillaria mazatlanensis
Mammillaria mccartenii
Mammillaria meiacantha
Mammillaria melaleuca
Mammillaria melanocentra
Mammillaria mendeliana
Mammillaria mercadensis
Mammillaria meyranii
Mammillaria microhelia
Mammillaria microthele
Mammillaria miegiana
Mammillaria mieheana
Mammillaria moelleriana
Mammillaria mollendorffiana
Mammillaria morganiana
Mammillaria muehlenpfordtii
Mammillaria multidigitata
Mammillaria multihamata
Mammillaria mystax
Mammillaria nana
Mammillaria napina
Mammillaria nazasensis
Mammillaria nejapensis
Mammillaria neopalmeri
Mammillaria nivosa
Mammillaria nunezii
Mammillaria oaxacana
Mammillaria obconella
Mammillaria oteroi
Mammillaria painteri
Mammillaria parkinsonii
Mammillaria patonit
Mammillaria pectinifera
Mammillaria peninsularis
Mammillaria pennispinosa
Mammillaria perbella
Mammillaria perezdelarosae
Mammillaria petrophila
Mammillaria petterssonii
Mammillaria phitauiana

Class
36
37
31
32
34
36
34
38
36
32
36
40
31
36
39
38
32
33
36
31
36
36
39
38
35
36
36
35
39
33
36
36
32
40
36
40
37
39
36
32
36
38
41
33
40
40
36
32
34
36
39
36
39
36
36
32

Species

Mammillaria picta
Mammillaria pilcayensis
Mammillaria pilispina
Mammillaria plumosa
Mammillaria polyedra
Mammillaria polythele
Mammillaria pondii
Mammillaria poselgeri
Mammillaria pottsii
Mammillaria pringlei
Mammillaria prolifera
Mammillaria pseudocrucigera
Mammillaria rekoi
Mammillaria reppenhagenii
Mammillaria rettigiana
Mammillaria rhodantha
Mammillaria roseoalba
Mammillaria rubrograndis
Mammillaria saboae
Mammillaria san-angelensis

Mammillaria sanchezmejoradae

Mammillaria sartorii
Mammillaria scheinvariana
Mammillaria schiedeana
Mammillaria schmollii
Mammillaria schumannii
Mammillaria schwarzii
Mammillaria scrippsiana
Mammillaria senilis
Mammillaria setispina
Mammillaria sheldonii
Mammillaria sinistrohamata
Mammillaria solisioides
Mammillaria sonorensis
Mammillaria sphacelata
Mammillaria sphaerica
Mammillaria spinosissima
Mammillaria stampferi
Mammillaria standleyi
Mammillaria stella-detacubaya
Mammillaria supertexta
Mammillaria surculosa
Mammillaria tayloriorum
Mammillaria tegelbergiana
Mammillaria tepexicensis
Mammillaria tepoxtlana
Mammillaria tetrancistra
Mammillaria texana
Mammillaria theresae
Mammillaria thornberi
Mammillaria tlalocii
Mammillaria tonalensis
Mammillaria uncinata
Mammillaria varieaculeata
Mammillaria vetula
Mammillaria viereckii

Class
33
38
33
34
36
33
31
31
35
33
33
36
38
41
39
33
36
36
37
41
34
36
40
34
41
32
33
36
31
31
32
39
34
36
35
31
38
37
36
39
41
31
36
41
37
38
32
33
37
32
41
35
36
36
33
33
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Species

Mammillaria viperina
Mammillaria voburnensis
Mammillaria wagneriana
Mammillaria weingartiana
Mammillaria wiesingeri
Mammillaria wilcoxii
Mammillaria wildii
Mammillaria winterae
Mammillaria woodsii
Mammillaria wrightii
Mammillaria xaltianguensis
Mammillaria yaquensis
Mammillaria yucatanensis
Mammillaria zacatecasensis
Mammillaria zeilmanniana
Mammillaria zephyranthoides
Mammillaria zublerae
Matucana

Melocactus

Mestoklema

Mexican Succulent
Miniature Cactus less than 3 inches
Miniature Succulent less than 3 inches
Monadenium

Monsonia

Monstrose Cacti
Monstrose Succulents
Moraceae

N

Neochilenia

Neolloydia

Neoporteria

Notocactus

(o}

Obregonia

Opuntioids

Opuntioids

Orchids

Oreocereus

Oroya

P

Pachycauls, New World
Pachycauls, Old World
Pachycormus
Pachyphytum
Pachypodium, Africa
Pachypodium, Madagascar
Paintings

Parodia

Passifloraceae

Pedilanthus

Pediocactus

Pelargonium

Pelecyphora

Pereskia

Petopentia
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Class
35
36
36
39
33
32
40
36
36
32
38
32
41
39
39
32
33

66
113
44
105
62
95
45
106
96

26

10

20
28

104
13

97
98
97
79
68
69
118
10
99
61
17
95
20
46
72
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Species Class
Photography 119
Pleiospilos 65
Portulacaceae 100
Portulacaria 93
Pseudolithos 70
R

Raphionacme 72
Rebutia 11
S

San Diego County Succulent 112
Sansevieria 88
Sarcocaulon 95
Sarcostemma 71
Sclerocactus 17
Sedum 73
Seed grown by exhibitor 115
Sempervivum 73
Soehrensia 5
Stapelia 70
Stenocactus 24
Strombocactus 20
Succulent bonsai 116
Succulent Collections 109
Sulcorebutia 12
T

Tacitus 79
Thelocactus 29
Trichodiadema 66
Tube Flowered Ceroids 13
Turbinocarpus 26
Tylecodon 74
U

Uebelmannia 14
\")

Variegated Cacti 47
Variegated Succulents 107
Vitaceae 101
w

Weingartia 11

Wide Flowered Ceroids, North America 30
Wide Flowered Ceroids, South America 15
Y

Yucca 85



